H
ID
H
A
L
O
G
E
N
C
F
L
F
L
B
A
L
L
A
S
T
G
E
R
M
IC
ID
A
L
 !!!"#$"%&'()"*()+",-./",+"0123&4'+"5*"67897"""":"""";)-<"===>8?=>8@@A
27
HIGH INTENSITY DISCHARGE
H
ID
Metal Halide for Aquarium
Product Information Physical Information Photometric Characteristics
Watts Bulb Base Item# Description ANSI ANSI 2
Case
Qty.
Finish
Operating
Position
MOL
(in)
LCL
(in)
Initial
Lumens
(Im)
Mean
Lumens
(Im)
Avg.
Life
(Hrs)
Color
Temp
(K)
CRI UPC
70 T6 RX7s 1140 MHDE70/UVS/10K M85/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 4.63 3100 6000 10000 75 844366011405
70 T6 RX7s 1141 MHDE70/UVS/20K M85/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 4.63 3100 6000 20000 75 844366011412
150 T7 RX7s 1142 MHDE150/UVS/10K M81/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 5.33 7000 6000 10000 85 844366011429
150 T7 RX7s 1143 MHDE150/UVS/14K M81/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 5.33 7000 6000 14000 65 844366011436
150 T7 RX7s 1144 MHDE150/UVS/20K M81/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 5.33 7000 6000 20000 75 844366011443
175 T15 E39 2400 MH175/T15/HOR/10K M57/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 5.00 5.00 7500 6000 10000 85 844366024009
175 T15 E39 2401 MH175/T15/HOR/14K M57/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 5.00 5.00 7500 6000 14000 844366024016
175 T15 E39 2402 MH175/T15/HOR/20K M57/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 5.00 5.00 7500 6000 20000 844366024023
250 T9.5 Fc2 2409 MHDE250/UVS/10K M80/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 6.40 0.00 11000 6000 10000 85 844366024092
250 T9.5 Fc2 2410 MHDE250/UVS/14K M80/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 6.40 0.00 11000 6000 14000 65 844366024108
250 T9.5 Fc2 2411 MHDE250/UVS/20K M80/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 6.40 0.00 11000 6000 20000 75 844366024115
250 T15 E39 2403 MH250/T15/HOR/10K M58/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 8.31 5.00 10500 8000 10000 85 844366024030
250 T15 E39 2404 MH250/T15/HOR/14K M58/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 8.31 5.00 10500 8000 14000 844366024047
250 T15 E39 2405 MH250/T15/HOR/20K M58/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 8.31 5.00 10500 8000 20000 844366024054
400 T15 E39 2406 MH400/T15/HOR/10K M59/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 9.76 5.75 18500 8000 10000 85 844366024061
400 T15 E39 2407 MH400/T15/HOR/14K M59/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 9.76 5.75 18500 8000 14000 844366024078
400 T15 E39 2408 MH400/T15/HOR/20K M59/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 9.76 5.75 18500 8000 20000 844366024085
400 ET18 E39 2412 MH400/ET18/HOR/10K M59/E 24 Clear HOR ±15° 9.65 5.70 18500 8000 10000 85 844366024122
1000 ET25 E39 2413 MH1000/ET25/HOR/10K M47/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 15.06 8.75 46000 3000 10000 85 844366024139
150 T7 RX7s 1142 MHDE150/UVS/10K M81/E 12 Clear HOR ±15° 5.33 7000 6000 10000 85 844366011429